WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

By EMB MFG INC.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

MX50G Manure Spreader
Parts Manual

Starting with S/N’s
750G121 & After

operation and
maintenance

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
Rev # 220217




7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU” for information on
a local dealer.

Poge 20f19 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Table of Contents Page

[T 1 B Lo ] o [V 13 RRPPPT 4
Hydraulic Fiting TOrque .........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 5
Wheel LUGQ TOIQUE........coiiiiiiereeecceeeeeeeeeeeennaeceeeeeeeeeesssssnnnsnssessenens 5
MAIN PAIES ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e 6
Main Frame and Box Parts...........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccccccccccccccceee 7
Box Panel Ground Drive ASS'Y ....uueeceeieiiiiieeeeeicceeeeeeeeeenennnnennnns 8
Apron Chain And Front Sprockets ...........cccoeriivervuncciiiiennieeennnnn. 9
Ground Drive PArts.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccccccccccccceccccceee e 10
Ground Drive Axle Assembly ........coooeiciiiiiiiinceeeeeeeees 11
Ground Drive Engagement ............ccooviviiiiiiiiiiiirccccccccccceeeene 12
Drive Engagement Handle...............coiriirirrrriicciiiiiniiirereennen, 13
(11 [)TVA 2] oY od [ DX=) [ || PSRN 13
Apron Chain Ratchet Parts .........cccoorrvrrieiicciiiiiiiieeertcceeeeeeeeee 14
Apron Ratchet Drive Mechanism Detail...........ccccceeeeeeennnnnnnne. 15
Drive Chain TENSIONET ..........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 16
Idler Ass’y Detdil........eeeeiiiiiireeeeeeeeeecccrrreee e nnneeee 16
(Ko oY1 I Ko 1Yo 1V DR 17
ACCESSONES......cceeeieeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e e e e e e eeseeesssesssanans 19

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance

J

Page 3 of 19

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 220217



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE "A" | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)

The tables shown below give correct

torque values for various bolts and 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
capscrews. Tighten all bolts to the 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
torques specified in chart unless oth- -
erwise noted. Check tightness of bolts 3/8 27 20 45 33 63 45
periodically, using bolt torque chart as a 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
guide. Replace hardware with the same "
atrengih bolt 1/2 61 45 | 110 | 80 | 155 [ 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400

7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

e 0 @ &

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla"mtjter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (N_m) (|b-ft) (N.m) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified i
e e o e e [_M4 3 | 22 | 45 | 33
ments, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710

_\L "‘\
) [/
e © ©

Page 4 of 19 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217




7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Hydraulic Fitting Torque |

Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings =
Tube Nut Size Torque Recommended
1. Check flare and flare seat for defects Size Across Value* Turns To Tighten
that might cause leakage. oD Flats (After Finger
Tightening)
2. Align tube with fitting before tighten- . .
ing. (in.) (in.) (N.m) (Ib-ft) (Flats) (Turn)
3. Lubricate connection and hand 3/16 7116 8 6 1 1/6
tighten swivel nut until snug. /4 /16 12 9 1 1/6
5/16 5/8 16 12 1 1/6
4. To prevent twisting the tube(s), use 3/8 11/16 24 18 1 1/6
two wrenches. Place one wrench 172 /8 46 34 1 1/6
on the connector body and with the o/8 1 62 46 1 1/6
second tighten the swivel nut to the 3/4 1-1/4 102 75 3/4 1/8
torque shown. 7/8 1-3/8 122 90 3/4 1/8

Wheel Lug Torque

The torque values shown are based on
lubricated connections as in reassembly.

It is extremely important safety procedure to apply .
and maintain proper wheel mounting torque on your Wheel Torque Requirements
trailer axle. Torque wrenches are the best method to Torque
assure the proper amount of torque is being applied | Wheel Size [  Unit 1st Stage | 2nd Stage | 3rd Stage
to a fastener. ] ft-lbs| 12-20 30-35 45 -55
8 Nm 16 - 26 39-455 58.5-71.5
Wheel lugs should be torqued before first road use filbs 50 - 95 3540 50 - 60
and after each wheel removal. Check and re torque 12" Nml 26-325 45.5 - 52 65 - 78
after the first 16Km (10 miles), 40Km (25 miles), : i
and again at 80Km (50 miles). Check periodically 13" ft-lbs 20-25 35-40 50 - 60
thereafter. Nm 26 - 32.5 455-52 65-78
. ft-lbs 20-25 50 - 60 90 -120
Note: Wheel lugs must be applied and maintained 14 Nml| 26-325 65-78 117 - 156
at the proper torque Ievells to prevent loose whegls, fbsl 20 - 25 50 - 60 90-120
broken studs, and possible dangerous separation 15" Nml 26-325 65 - 78 117 - 156
of wheels from your axle. i
. ft-lbs 20-25 50 - 60 90 -120
«  Startalllugs by hand to prevent cross threading. 16 Nm| 26 -32.5 65-78 117 - 156
+ Tighten lugs in sequence, per wheel lug torque
sequence chart. ;
»  Thetightening of the fasteners should be donein .
stages. Following the recommended sequence, 4 3 6
tighten fasteners per wheel torque requirements 3
chart.
4
2 5
2 2
4 BOLT 5 BOLT 6 BOLT 8 BOLT

Wheel Lug Torque Sequence

Page 5 of 19

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 220217




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

uondiasag

b Hoys ,z/|-€ ‘aqn [enuep | £0596Z
| $01000¢ X puim do] Soer sl | €1516Z
[4 speauy] [In4,z/L-G X DN/l ‘Nog 8beied | $6z9/7
9 .2/1-L X ONz/) ‘Hog ebewied [ 1529/7
v |Y09N Hous eix3 ,z/|-| X ONG/E Hog dbeled | 6£29/Z
Z .2/1~L X ONg/¢ ‘Hog ebewied | v£29/7
[4 J11-L X ONS/E ‘Hog abewe) [ zgz9/7
9 .8/€ X ON9L/G ‘Mmeng1es | 1211z
[} JlL X ANp/L ‘MBI0S 1S | 2L LriZ
[ ONB/G INNP0TXeH | 1922/7
9 ONZ/L INN¥00TXeH | 1522/7
3 ONB/E INNDPOTXeH | 1622/27
2 ONZ/L INNXeH | 1612/Z
[ L2111 X ONB/S Hog xeH | 61917
2 W2IVL Xl XL RM | 2859vZ
| Koy m | x 9 x 0g6# 18%o0uds [ 20827
b Wb X 1L X0G# 1eYoouds [ e08zvz
¢ WIS X ONp/| ‘MaI0g suyoe | 10£8/Z
3 ON/L INN¥OOTXeH | 1122/Z
2 91-602048S ‘Buneag ebueljjog-z [ 201527
b W27 X.g/) uid Y007 deus | 1phzlz
z Jeay uley) uoidy ‘193001ds | LOSINGL0L
Z ainyde Jeg Jojeaq ‘oleld [ 09515102
| H1318%001dg uoidy juoid ‘Assy | 905vS10.
b Hy Jox001dg uoidy Juoi *Assy [ G0GYSL0L
| auleld YoIH 08XIN | Z0EMEL0L
b aAuQ uoidy Jeay ‘Yeys | E0ENEL0L
| BAU(Q punois) ‘leg Jajesg | 91GMZL0L
b 299 uteyd uoidy ‘Alquisssy | Z0evzl0L
| B|XY ®AUQ punois) ‘Alqwiassy | 15zvz10L
0

"ON Hed

slied xog pue
awel Ule|y 98g

SHDJ uIbW

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 6 of 19



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

.C/1-} X ONB/E 110§ MOId 1€99/7 €l

.} X ONg/| Hlog abelue) 292917 4

+8/5 X ON9I/S ‘liog abelied (444 1v4 25
JF/I€ X ON9J/S }jog abele) 1¢29.Z 0L
ONg/} ‘1007 abuel pajelsag 1662/7 6

ONB/E ‘U007 abuel pajelssg 13144

ON9L/G ‘Inuso0T abuel4 pajeisg 34144

pu3 e ‘pieog Joojd | L0ESEL0L

pu3 Jybry ‘pseog Jool4 | 90£SEL0L

Jeqssoid | ZLEMELOL

BAUQ punolg aued xog ‘Assy | 10€vz10.

Suweld UEIN 0GXIN | LOEMELOL

8
)
9
g
JsjuaQ ‘pieog Jool4 | GOESELOL 14
€
4
|
2]

uonduosaqg [ ‘oN Med [ aiwo

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

Alquiassy aAuQ
punols) [sued xog 89s

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

SHDJ XOg pub awni4 UIbw

Page 7 of 19



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

L | 1ev0e1g Bupunoly wiy Buibebus | €5yT1110. /

i [e8S 00| | 80£SEL0L 9
44 .8/ X ON9J/G ‘Jjog obeiied | zzz9/Z Zl | [eas J0o|4 ‘dweld | 19¢7€10. g
] JFIE X ONOL/G Yog ebewred | 1229/7 L | do] ‘pieng yseds | oyeIEL0. ¥
0¢ [ON9L/G nuxooT 8bueld pejesss | 1262/Z 0l i HY 8pIS ‘jaued | 90£7€10.2 ¢
! HY ‘pJeno yselds | ey5I1S10. 6 i H19pIS ‘jeued | G0£1€10.2 Z
) H1 ‘peno yselds | z4615102 8 | Juol{ ‘|aued | ¥921210L !

:o_«n__._ommn_ 'ON Jed :O_E_._omwn_ "ON JMed

A.ssy 9ALQ pUNoOIS |DUDd XOg

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 8 of 19



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Qty

Bronze Bushing, 1" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 1-5/8" Long| 2

Grease Fitting, MP02

Extra Wide Washer, 3/8"

7015W507 | Bracket, Front Sprocket RH
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2"

70128252 | Chain, Apron 662, 93 Links

Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 3"
7015W508 | Beater Bar, PTO Drive

Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC

Description

7015M519 | Sprocket, Apron Chain Front
7011M302 | Pin, 662 Chain Clevis

226301
229201
271230
272221
273232
212304

BOM ID | Part No.

11

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Apron Chain And Front Sprockets

Poge 90f19 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

¢ [speaiy] 1In4,z/1-6 X ONgz/| o ebewed [ v529/7 9z
L | speaiy] ind,G X ONZ/| og ebewe) | ¢6z9/7 14
z .2/L-) X ONg/E ‘Hog abewed [ y6z9/7 [
| W21b-) X /g Hog Jepinoys | 1/66/7 [
z L8/ X ONOL/G ‘Maig18s | 1ziviz 74
Z J1L X ANY/L ‘MeRg IS | 2Lz 1z
3 ONg/} ‘InuooT ebueid pejeuss | 166z/7 0z
| ONS/S N HOOFYLO XoH | €922/7 6l
] ONZ/L INN %007 XeH \52¢/Z 3l
z ONS/E ‘IN %007 XoH V82217 1l
| L XL X R | zesorz 9l
| Aoy /m | X 9 X 0gG# 1oxoouds | 108zvZ Gl
] .801°0 X .7 X 00 /€ 'Bulds X3 LOVIEZ [
L 91-607044S ‘Buneag ebuejdyog-z | 201522 ¢l
| plRIYS Jeay ‘180eds [ GoyINy1L0. [
Z aping ureyd 8oy | ¥9rNyL0. L
[ v/¢-| 189eds [ €9yINy10. 0l
[ ¥/1-) “1e0eds | 09¥NPL0L 6
| uey) ‘sping H1 [ 29911102 [}
L uleyd ‘epin9 HY | 657 110L /
3 pesH alenbg Jaysem | 85y1710/ 9
[} utey) 0GG# ‘Alquiassy sip| | €5tyyL0. S
| Junoj Jeuoisua 1 Jelp| “ejeld | /SymyL0L 2
[} 0v X 06G# ‘UeYyD J8jloy [ 90ezyz ¢
| ufey) aauq ‘1euoisus] | yShvr10. z
L utey) anlq ‘preIyS | 0SZMZ10L |
>«O :o_un_howwo ‘ON Med

Jauoisua |
ulel] aAl( 988

Ilejeq Assy
SEIVEES

SHDJ AL pUnois

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 10 of 19



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

14 ONB/S ‘INN %007 XeH 192¢.Z 23

14 «C/1-1 X ON8/G ‘}log XeH G19117 0l

4 18ydjey Q9 “1eAsiody | ySyMPLOL 0¢ } W0 X 8/E X .8/€ ‘oY G9G9vZ 6
4 8@ punoi Jjog-G ‘anH | 097MPLOL 6l 4 o} X.8/E X .8/€ Aoy £9G9v7Z 8
l 19%001dS 9ALIQ punol9 Bl ‘ASSY | GGyMY|L0L 8l ¢ | WSy 0X.2/-v X 30 € ‘Bunds dwo) A\ 474 L
[4 ¥2-802d0N 90|18 MOJlid 10l¥ezZ Ll | [¥o07Jede] X yz-802¥SO ‘Buniesg |leg 1061¢Z 9
| | H1Jswieq uedlswy ¥d9 1SG1-09'L 90€16Z 9l [4 dojs 19U “Jell0D | 9SHINYLO0L g
| | HY Jawieq Uedlswy ¥d9 1SG1-09'L G0€16Z Gl } HY 18Y9jey @9 JaAla | 89v1r10L 14
14 48/ X DNB/E ‘MaJ0g 183 \E\v.LZ 142 } H118y01eY @9 “JeAud | 2GyTvi0L €
g 48/€ X N9 /G "M8I0G 183 143274 €l } 8l punoi ‘8lxy | ZGZNZL0L [4
0l ANZ/L NN Bn7 1€6¢.Z 1 } 10j08|jaQ uleyd aalqa Wiy | LGyMPL0. |
0 uonduosaq | "ON Med | Al WOg uonduosaq [ "oN Med | Al NOE

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Alquiassy a|Xy 2AlQ Punoio

Page 11 of 19



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

! W2/L-L XONIL/G Hog XeH | Giz)/zZ 9

! ZIL-TX9L/g uid jenod | 00€z1Z g

| abeyuI juswabebul ‘juior | 8GyMiL0. 0L L Jaoeds yeys buibebu3 | 6GyiNYL0L ¥

| ONS/E NN %007 XeH \82¢/2 6 | poy Buibebus | 15zSzL0L ¢

i ONIL/G ‘NN %007 XoH V22217 8 | [uonosuuo) yuswebebuz suq ‘poy | z6zmeL0L Z

Z ONZ/L INN XeH 15127 L ! Juswabebu3 eAuq ‘sipueH | 0G¥vYL0. i
Ao uopduosaeq | "oN Med | alwog J3T) uopduosaeq | "oN Med | I wog

Alquiassy ajxy
BAIQ pUNOIS) 993

a|pueH Juswabebug
BAIQ 998

/

juswabobugz aAlLqg punoid

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 12 of 19



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Drive Engagement Handle

Part No. | Description Qty
1 7014L465 | Engaging Arm Guide 1
2 70148450 | Latch Rod 1
3 214131 Roll Pin, 1/8" x 1" 2
4 232301 Comp Spring, 0.720" OD x 3" x 0.063"| 1
5 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 2
6 276211 Carriage Bolt, 1/4NC x 3/4" 2
7 7014W453 | Handle, Engagement 1

Pillow Block Detail

Part No. | Description Qty
Z24101-1 | Housing, P208 for 224101

724101-2 | Bearing Insert, UC208-24 for 224101
274122 | Set Screw, 5/16NF x 3/8"

729201 | Grease Fitting, MP02

N FCY PN BN

Poge 130f 19 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

| ONS/E ‘NN %907 XeH V€2¢LZ 0l

} 481G X ONQJ/S ‘Jiog dbelue) 444214 6l 4 « X ONg/E 10d XeH 0l€1LZ 6
[4 JPI€ X ON9J/S Jiog abuel 12l9/Z 8l } Wb X b/l X i) Aoy €Ea9vZ 8
| «0/}-1 X.p/€ 1108 Jopinoys }186/7 Ll | W/L7L XL X bl Aoy [43 174 L
[4 J8/€ X ONGL/G ‘M8I0S JeS Velvlz 9l } ub X | X 0G4 13j001dg €08¢vZ 9
} 48/€ '18USBM SPIM BX3 CECELZ Gl } T X 0G# ‘UleyD Jajjoy 343474 g
[4 W8/€ “Joysem IvS VELELZ vl ) |.€90" X,2/1-2 X A0 .2/} Buuds X3 Y0€LEZ 14
) | ON9J/G Inuxo0 abueld pajelssg VeSelz €l b |8%0" X.\2/1-) X A0 ug/) Bundg X3 1021€Z €
} ONS/S ‘NN %00I-4 LD X8H €90¢lZ 4 } aAuQ uoidy ‘piaiys | 81GMS 0L 4
| ONZ/L ‘NN %007 XeH 1G2elZ 25 ) | wsiueyos|y aAug Jayojey uoidy | L0SVSL0L )
Ao uonduasag | "oNMed | al NOd Ao uonduosag | "oNued | al W04

leyo WSIUBYOB 8ALQ

18y)ey uoidy 88g

SHDJ Jaya4oy uinyd uoidy

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 14 of 19



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716

| YU 9AUQ JoYdIRY ‘WY | GLGMSLOL 0l
) bu07,z/1-L X 0 .} X Al .p/€ ‘Bulysng szuoig 102922 6l | QNH 19400103 U001 %7 05# | ¥1GMSL0L 6
¢ ONZ/} ‘INN %007 X8H 1G2217 8l | anlq uoidy ‘Jeydley | £16MG10. 3
| ONS/€ ‘INN %007 XeH 162217 1l Z 18ydiey ‘boq [ Z16MS10. /
4 JIE-T X ONZ/L Wog XeH | 12611z 9l | Jajsnipy paads ‘epiis [ 1 16MS1L02 9
| Z/L-CXONz/L HogxeH | Gzs1./z7 Gl Z AL Jayoyey uody ‘wiy [ 016MS10. g
| L XONB/E Hog XeH | 01€1/7 vl | Jeoeds jjog | /LSNGL0.L ¥
Z INp/L ‘Bumid eseals [ z0z6zZ ¢l | )jog uliy yurq ‘Bulysng | #1GINGL0. ¢
Z [ao panooi buoT p/L-| X A0 Lp/L-)L X I L ‘Bulysng szuoig | £0£92Z Zl | buysng abueld | z1GINGL0L [
¢ Bulublly oS X S4z-G¢9 ‘Dunieaq |leg v0212Z L | 195 paads Jayoley ‘sipueH | 251510/ |
10 uonduasaq "ON Med uonduaseq "ON Med

[ID}2@ WSIUDYD3W 2AU( }9Yd}py uoidy

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 15 of 19



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Drive Chain Tensioner

See Idler Assembly Detail

BOM ID | Part No. | Description Qty BOMID | Part No. | Description Qty
1 729201 Grease Fitting, MP02 1 5 7014W459 | Arm, Tensioner 1

2 272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 1 6 7014A453 | Idler Assembly, #550 Chain| 1

3 276531 Eye Bolt, 3/8NC x 3-1/2" 1

4 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 1

Idler Ass’'y Detail

BOM ID | Part No. [ Description Qty
1 7014M450 | Bushing, 1/2x3/4 Flanged 1
2 7014M468 | Bushing, 1/2x3/4x5/8Lg Flanged 1
3 721204 Ball Bearing, 1635-2RS x Self Aligning| 2
4 242806 Sprocket, #550 x 6 x 1-3/4" 1

Poge 16 of 19  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Label Layout |

Right Side

nnnnnnn

294044 .
S SN

[ ] [ ]
I._./H\ I._,

294168 294117

294426

ety
EWB WFG ING, 4144 BOOMER LINE, ST L
MODEL: FHEHHHHAHEE |

uuuuuuu

1 NI

Serial Label

2946536

Poge 17 of 19  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Left Side

WALLENSTEIN

2946536

O
=0

B[]

294426 x 2

Poge 18 of 19  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



7012 MX50 RevD Parts Manual.080716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Accessories |

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

M7750 Fines Pan

A must have add on kit, Fines Pan provides a
more consistent spread of

manure by causing all manure to be discharged
by the beater paddles.

Kit consists of fines pan, hardware, hydraulic
cylinder, hoses and components.

Must be dealer installed.

#Z297045
COMPACT MANURE SPREADERS
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

COMPACT MANURE SPREADER
MODELS MX25, MX50G & MX80G
GROUND DRIVE
MODELS MX50P & MX80P PTO DRIVE

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
111111

Poge 19 of 19  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Wheel Lug Torque
	Main Parts
	Main Frame and Box Parts
	Box Panel Ground Drive Ass’y
	Apron Chain And Front Sprockets
	Ground Drive Parts
	Ground Drive Axle Assembly 
	Ground Drive Engagement 
	Drive Engagement Handle
	Pillow Block Detail
	Apron Chain Ratchet Parts
	Apron Ratchet Drive Mechanism Detail
	Drive Chain Tensioner
	Idler Ass’y Detail
	Label Layout
	Accessories

